CABINET OFFICE

28 March 2025

Ref: OIA-2024/25-0690
Téna koe
Official Information Act request: Resignation of Andrew Bayly

Thank you for your Official Information Act (the Act) request received on 24 February
2025. You requested:

Under the OIA may | please request all communications, briefings, advice,
emails, texts, evidence of meetings, regarding Andrew Bayly and complaints
about his behaviour or conduct

On 25 February you clarified your request was broader than the events connected to
Hon Bayly’s resignation and covered any information concerning conduct matters during
his time as a Minister. | have not included information regarding Hon Bayly that is not
related to conduct matters.

Your request was also partially transferred to the Prime Minister for information he holds
in relation to your request. The Prime Minister’s Office will respond to you in due course.
Please find the response from the Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet below.

Information being released

| have decided to release the relevant parts of the documents listed in the table below,
subject to information being withheld as noted. Where information has been withheld in
full, it has not been provided. The relevant grounds under which information has been
withheld are:

1. section 9(2)(a), to protect the privacy of individuals

2. section 9(2)(ba)(i), to protect the supply of similar information in the future

3. section 9(2)(f)(iv), to maintain the confidentiality of advice tendered by or to
Ministers and officials

4. section 9(2)(g)(i), to maintain the effective conduct of public affairs through
the free and frank expression of opinion
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Iltem | Description Decision

1 Internal Cabinet Office texts — Released in full
17/10/24

2 Email chain finishing 17/10/24 — | Released with partial redaction under
PMO to Diana Hawker, Cabinet | s9(2)(a),(f)(iv)&(g)(i)
Office

3 Attachment to email 17/10/24 Withheld in full under s9(2)(a)

4 Attachment to email 17/10/24 Released with partial redaction under

s9(2)(a)

5 Email 18/10/24 — Diana Hawker, | Withheld in full under s9(2)(f)(iv)&(g)(i)
Cabinet Office to PMO

6 Email 18/10/24 — Diana Hawker, | Released with partial redaction under
Cabinet Office to Rachel s9(2)(a)
Hayward and Nicola Purvis,
Cabinet Office

7 File note, Rachel Hayward re Withheld in full s9(2)(ba)(i),(f)(iv)&(g)(i) or
21-24 February 2025 out of scope

8 Email 25/2/25 — DPMC Released with partial redaction under
ministerial services to Cabinet s9(2)(a)
Office

9 Email 22/2/25 — Rachel Withheld in full under s9(2)(f)(iv)&(g)(i) or
Hayward, Cabinet Office to PMO | out of scope

10 Attachment to item 10 Withheld in full under s9(2)(f)(iv)&(g)(i)

In making my decision, in accordance with section 9(1) of the Act | have considered
whether the public interest in disclosure outweighs the need to withhold the information,
and | have concluded that it does not.

You have the right to ask the Ombudsman to investigate and review my decision under
section 28(3) of the Act.

This response will be published on the Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet’s
website during our regular publication cycle. Typically, information is released monthly,
or as otherwise determined. Your personal information including name and contact
details will be removed for publication.

Naku noa, na

Rachel Hayward
Secretary of Cabinet
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2 People

| have received some information
from Cam that requires an urgent
response. I'm just driving home
and will call you in 10min Nicola.
It's a sensitive conduct issue. We
may also need to give BK a heads

up.
Nicola Purvis

Okay I'll stand by, I'm still at work

Can you call us both? I'm at the

hotel

Diana Hawker

Will do.

He's not answering. I've sent a
message.

Fri, 18 Oct at 7:04 AM
Diana Hawker

Morning, just letting you know |
only heard back from Cam at
10.15pm last night - he had only
just finished with phone calls. So
we'll talk today. Nicola, I'll come
grab you when | hear from him.

Fri, 18 Oct at 5:00 PM



From: Diana Hawker [DPMC(]

Sent: Thursday, 17 October 2024 6:07 pm

To: Rachel Hayward [DPMC]; Nicola Purvis [DPMC]

Subject: Fw: Formal Complaint Against Andrew Bayly

Attachments: Andrew Bayly Letter of complaint (1).pdf; Andrew Bayly Response 11 Oct 2024.pdf

From: Cameron Burrows <Cameron.Burrows@parliament.govt.nz>
Sent: Thursday, October 17, 2024 5:44:24 PM

To: Diana Hawker [DPMC] <Diana.Hawker@dpmc.govt.nz>
Subject: Fw: Formal Complaint Against Andrew Bayly

Cameron Burrows

From:_@parliament.govt.nz> on behalf of Christopher Luxon (MIN)

<C.Luxon@ministers.govt.nz>

Sent: Thursday, October 17, 2024 3:05 PM
To:_@parliament.govt.nz>; Cameron Burrows
<Cameron.Burrows@parliament.govt.nz>

Subject: FW: Formal Complaint Against Andrew Bayly

Kia ora folks,

Thanks so much.
Nga mihi nui

Lead Advisor

Correspondence Unit

Rt Hon Christopher Luxon’s Office,

Parliament Blildings, Wellington 6160, New Zealand

From: Q2@

Sent: Thursday, 17 October 2024 2:53 PM

To: Christopher Luxon (MIN) <C.Luxon@ministers.govt.nz>; Speakers Office <Speakers.Office@parliament.govt.nz>;
Debbie Ngarewa-Packer <Debbie.Ngarewa-Packer@parliament.govt.nz>; Rawiri Waititi
<Rawiri.Waititi@parliament.govt.nz>; Chlée Swarbrick <Chloe.Swarbrick@parliament.govt.nz>; Hon Marama Davidson
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<Marama.Davidson@parliament.govt.nz>; Chris.Hipkins@parliamemt.govt.nz; Hon Carmel Sepuloni
<Carmel.Sepuloni@parliament.govt.nz>
Subject: Formal Complaint Against Andrew Bayly

Good afternoon All,

Please see the attached letters pertaining to events that occured on 03-OCT-24 at 4:00pm.

| am bringing these to your attention as | find Andrew Bayly's response to be overly unsatisfying, and
hope that appropriate action will be taken to prevent further instances like this with other people.

Sincerely,
9(2)(a)



Hon Andrew Bayly Az @ p
Pk ...-:ﬂ

Lo Lo e

Minister of Commerce and Consumer Affairs RAY - A o Pl
Minister for Small Business and Manufacturing A
yis — i F, =
Minister of Statistics ’4,;9}_5:%"*,‘ :':\ NL‘;,«Q‘@'{

11 October 2024
9(2)(a)

General Manager

Spy Valley Wines

37 Lake Timara Road West,
Marlborough

Email: gm@spyvalley.co.nz

Dear2(@(@)

Thank you for allowing me to visit your impressive facility last Thursday. | especially liked Spy Valley’s
focus on growing New Zealand’s exports. | would appreciate it if you would extend my gratitude to
your team for kindly hosting me.

| also appreciate you bringing to my attention 9(2)(2) concerns. | was deeply saddened to learn |
had unintentionally offended 9(2)(a) What had intended to be a sharing of a light hearted
moment, has obviously caused great offence to him. | deeply regret misreading the situation, and

unreservedly apologise to 9(2)(a) | would appreciate if you would convey to 9(2)(a) my sincere
apologies.

Yours sincerely

Hon Andrew Bayly

Private Bag 18041, Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6160, New Zealand +64 4 817 6818 | a.bayly@ministers.govt.nz



From: Diana Hawker [DPMC(]

Sent: Friday, 18 October 2024 3:53 pm

To: Rachel Hayward [DPMC]; Nicola Purvis [DPMC]
Subject: Articles

[IN-CONFIDENCE]

Andrew Bayly apologises after 'repeatedly' calling export worker a 'loser’ | Stuff
Small business affairs minister Andrew Bayly apologises for interaction during company visit - NZ Herald
National Minister Andrew Bayly apologises for telling person to 'f*** off' | RNZ News

Diana Hawker

Deputy Secretary of the Cabinet

Cabinet Office

Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet

Telephone: SIRI@IIIN

Mobile:
email: diana.hawker@dpmec.govt.nz




Out of scope - OIA administration

From: Margaret Noonan [DPM(]

Sent: Tuesday, 25 February 2025 1:19 pm

To: Grace Miles [DPMC]; Nicola Purvis [DPMC]
Subject: 10 question(s) released to Minister
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Kia ora

PMO has commissioned DPMC to prepare draft responses to the following 10 WPQ - the rest are being drafted in
the office or by DIA.

I would appreciate it if you would please confirm if all 10 WPQ sit with DPMC - Cabinet office — thanks

Reply 6379 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: At what time and date, if any, was Cabinet Office first informed of an incident regarding Hon Andrew
Bayly and a staff member?

6379 (2025)

Reply 6393 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: At what time and date, if any, was Cabinet Office first informed of a complaint regarding Hon Andrew
Bayly and a staff member?

Reply 6408 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Who had responsibility for the ACC portfolio between the resignation of Hon Andrew Bayly on the night
of Friday 21 February 2025 and the appointment of Hon Scott Simpson?

6408 (2025)

Reply 6410 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Were any decisions made in the ACC portfolio on between Saturday 22 February 2025 and Monday 24
February 2025, if so, what were they?

6410 (2025)



Reply 6412 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Were any decisions made in the Commerce and Consumer Affairs portfolio on between Saturday 22
February 2025 and Monday 24 February 2025, if so, what were they?

6412 (2025)

Reply 6411 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Who had responsibility for the Commerce and Consumer Affairs portfolio between the resignation of
Hon Andrew Bayly on the night of Friday 21 February 2025 and the appointment of Hon Scott Simpson?

6411 (2025)

Reply 6413 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: On what date and time was Cabinet Office informed that Scott Simpson would be taking up the roles of
Minister for ACC and Minister of Commerce and Consumer Affa rs?

6413 (2025)

Reply 6414 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: On what date, and at what time did Scott Simpson gain his Ministerial warrant for ACC, as well as
Commerce and Consumer Affairs?

6414 (2025)

Reply 6416 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: On what date, and at what time was Cabinet Office informed that Hon Andrew Bayly had lost his
Ministerial warrant?

6416 (2025)

Reply 6418 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: On what date, and at what time did Hon Andrew Bayly lose his Ministerial warrant?

6418 (2025)



Nga mihi

Margaret

Margaret Noonan (she/her)

Lead Advisor Ministerial Services
Strategy, Governance and Engagement
Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet

s9(2)(2)

P s9(2)(a)
M s9(2)(a)
E margaret.noonan@dpmc.govt.nz

From: Information [DPMC] <information@dpmc.govt.nz>

Sent: Tuesday, 25 February 2025 12:41 pm

To: Amy Teague [DPMC] <Amy.Teague@dpmc.govt.nz>; Margaret Noonan [DPMC] <Margaret.Noonan@dpmc.govt.nz>
Subject: FW: WQ - 57 question(s) released to Minister

[IN-CONFIDENCE]
Kia ora both
Quite a few here, 32 by my count

Cassie

From: S9(2)(a) @parliament.govt.nz>

Sent: Tuesday, 25 February 2025 12:19 pm

To: Information [DPMC] <information@dpmc.govt.nz>; MaSS info <MaSS.info@dia.govt.nz>
Cc: "Parliament: $9(2)(a) @parliament.govt.nz>

Subject: FW: WQ 57 question(s) released to Minister

Hi all — please see below for your action — DPMC & MS.

Those not highlighted | am leaving for PMO colleagues to answer.

There is some ambiguity/crossover in my view between some of these questions so happy to discuss further.
Many thanks

s9(2)

()

s9(2)(a) | Senior Private Secretary



Office of the Prime Minister, Rt Hon Christopher Luxon
D:59(2)(a) | M:S9(2)(a)
Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6160

From: Written Questions <writtenquestions@parliament.govt.nz>
Sent: Tuesday, 25 February 2025 11:09

To:59(2)(a) @parliament.govt.nz>
Subject: WQ - 57 question(s) released to Minister

Reply 6352 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Ministerial Services (Rt Hon Luxon)

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Is the Minister aware of any concerns or complaints raised between 27 November 2023 and 24
February 2025 by any individual employed within the public service regarding the behaviour or conduct of any
individual within a Ministerial office, and if so, which office, on what date were any concerns or complaints
raised, and what was the outcome?

6352 (2025)

Reply 6353 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Ministerial Services (Rt Hon Luxon)

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: On what date(s), if any, have any concerns or complaints raised with Ministerial Services, either by an
individual or by the Public Service Commission, about the conduct or behaviour of former Minister Andrew Bayly
been brought to the attention of the Prime Minister’s Chief of Staff in the period between 27 November 2023 and
24 February 2025 and subsequently brought to the attention of the Minister Responsible for Ministerial Services?

6353 (2025)

Reply 6354 (2025) has been reljé‘gd

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Ministerial Services (Rt Hon Luxon)

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: On what date(s), if any, have any concerns or complaints raised with Ministerial Services, either by an
individual or by the Public Service Commission, about the conduct or behaviour of former Minister Andrew Bayly
been brought to the attention of the Prime Minister’s Chief of Staff in the period between 27 November 2023 and
24 February 20257

6354 (2025)

ﬁJply 6355 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Ministerial Services (Rt Hon Luxon)

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Has the Minister Responsible for Ministerial Services or his office raised any matters with Ministerial
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Services officials relating to the conduct or behaviour of former Minister Andrew Bayly in the period 27
November 2023 and 24 February 2025; if so, on what dates?

6355 (2025)

Reply 6356 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Ministerial Services (Rt Hon Luxon)

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Have any investigations into former Minister Andrew Bayly’s behaviour been undertaken since 27
November 2023; if so, on what dates, and about what were the investigations undertaken?

6356 (2025)

Reply 6357 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Ministerial Services (Rt Hon Luxon)

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Is the Minister informed of all concerns or complaints raised with Ministerial Services or the Public
Service Commission about the conduct or behaviour of Ministers if any and if not, what is the threshold for
disclosure?

6357 (2025)

Reply 6358 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Ministerial Services (Rt Hon Luxon)

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: How many complaints or concerns, if any, have been made to Ministerial Services between 27
November 2023 and 24 February 2025 regarding the behaviour or conduct of former Minister Andrew Bayly,
broken down by month, and Minister concerned?

6358 (2025)

Reply 6360 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: On what occasions, if any, have concerns about the conduct and/or behaviour of former Minister
Andrew Bayly or his Ministerial Office been brought to the attention of the Prime Minister’s Chief of Staff,
between 27 November 2023 and 24 February 20257

6360 (2025)

Reply 6361 (2025) has been released



Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Ministerial Services (Rt Hon Luxon)

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: How many seconded staff from agencies have been in former Minister Andrew Bayly’s office during his
time as a Minister, broken down by month and noting which agency they have come from?

6361 (2025)

Reply 6359 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: On what occasions, if any, have concerns about the conduct and/or behaviour of former Minister
Andrew Bayly or his Ministerial Office been brought to the attention of the Prime Minist r, between 27
November 2023 and 24 February 2025?

6359 (2025)

Reply 6362 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Ministerial Services (Rt Hon Luxon)

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Did any seconded staff from agencies leave former Minister Andrew Bayly’s office during his time as a
Minister, and if so, on what date(s) and for what reason ?

6362 (2025)

Reply 6364 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Ministerial Services (Rt Hon Luxon)

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Has Ministerial Services conducted an investigation into the complaint regarding Hon Andrew Bayly’s
behaviour with a staff member, and if so, on what date is the investigation expected to report back?

6364 (2025)

Reply 636}.(%’5) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Ministerial Services (Rt Hon Luxon)

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Has Ministerial Services conducted an investigation into the complaint regarding Hon Andrew Bayly’s
behaviour with a staff member, and if so, on what date did the investigation begin?

6363 (2025)



Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Ministerial Services (Rt Hon Luxon)

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Has Ministerial Services conducted an investigation into the complaint regarding Hon Andrew Bayly’s
behaviour with a staff member, and if so, on what date did the investigation end, if any?

6365 (2025)

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Ministerial Services (Rt Hon Luxon)

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Who first informed Ministerial Services of an incident regarding Hon Andrew Bayly’s behaviour with a
staff member, and at what time did this take place?

6366 (2025)

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Ministerial Services (Rt Hon Luxon)

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Who first informed Ministerial Services of an ncident regarding Hon Andrew Bayly’s behaviour with a
staff member, and how was his Office first informed?

6368 (2025)

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Ministerial Services (Rt Hon Luxon)

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Who first informed his Office of an incident regarding Hon Andrew Bayly’s behaviour with a staff
member, and how was his Office first informed?

6367 (2025)

Membe : Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Por fol o: Ministerial Services (Rt Hon Luxon)

Due 05 Mar 2025

Question: Who first informed his Office of an incident regarding Hon Andrew Bayly’s behaviour with a staff
member, and at what time did this take place?

6369 (2025)




Reply 6374 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Ministerial Services (Rt Hon Luxon)

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Who first informed Ministerial Services of a complaint regarding Hon Andrew Bayly’s behaviour with a
staff member, and how was his Office first informed?

6374 (2025)

Reply 6376 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Ministerial Services (Rt Hon Luxon)

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Who first informed Ministerial Services of a complaint regarding Hon Andrew Bayly’s behaviour with a
staff member, and at what time did this take place?

6376 (2025)

Reply 6378 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Ministerial Services (Rt Hon Luxon)

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Who first informed his Office of a complaint regarding Hon Andrew Bayly’s behaviour with a staff
member, and at what time did this take place?

6378 (2025)

Reply 6380 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Ministerial Services (Rt Hon Luxon)

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Who first informed his Office of a complaint regarding Hon Andrew Bayly’s behaviour with a staff
member, and how was his Office first informed?

6380 (2025)

Reply 6379 (2025) has been released

Membe : Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Por fol o: Prime Minister

Due 05 Mar 2025

Question: At what time and date, if any, was Cabinet Office first informed of an incident regarding Hon Andrew
Bayly and a staff member?

6379 (2025)



Reply 6381 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: On what date and time was Leader of the New Zealand First Party first informed of an incident
regarding Hon Andrew Bayly and a staff member?

6381 (2025)

Reply 6383 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: On what date and time was Leader of the Act Party first informed of an incident regarding Hon Andrew
Bayly and a staff member?

6383 (2025)

Reply 6384 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: On what date and time was the Deputy Prime Minister first informed of an incident involving Hon
Andrew Bayly and a staff member?

6384 (2025)

Reply 6385 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: On what date and time was he first informed of an incident regarding Hon Andrew Bayly’s behaviour
with a staff member?

6385 (2025)

Reply MOZS) has been released

Membe : Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Por fol o: Prime Minister

Due 05 Mar 2025

Question: What are his expectations for when he should be informed of a serious incident between a staff
member and one of his Ministers?

6387 (2025)



Reply 6386 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Who first informed him of an incident regarding Hon Andrew Bayly’s behaviour with a staff member,
and how was he first informed?

6386 (2025)

Reply 6389 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Who first informed him of an incident regarding Hon Andrew Bayly’s behav our with a staff member,
and at what time did this take place?

6389 (2025)

Reply 6390 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Who first informed the Prime Minister’s Office of an incident regarding Hon Andrew Bayly’s behaviour
with a staff member, and how was his Office first informed?

6390 (2025)

Reply 6391 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Who first informed the Prime Minister’s Office of an incident regarding Hon Andrew Bayly’s behaviour
with a staff member, and at what time did this take place?

6391 (2025)

Reply 6393 (2025) has been released

Membe : Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Por fol o: Prime Minister

Due 05 Mar 2025

Question: At what time and date, if any, was Cabinet Office first informed of a complaint regarding Hon Andrew
Bayly and a staff member?

6393 (2025)
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Reply 6394 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: On what date and time was Leader of the New Zealand First Party first informed of a complaint
regarding Hon Andrew Bayly and a staff member?

6394 (2025)

Reply 6396 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: On what date and time was the Deputy Prime Minister first informed of a complaint regarding Hon
Andrew Bayly and a staff member?

6396 (2025)

Reply 6395 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: On what date and time was Leader of the Act Party first informed of a complaint regarding Hon
Andrew Bayly and a staff member?

6395 (2025)

Reply 6397 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: What are his expectations for when he should be informed of a complaint between a staff member and
one of his Ministers?

6397 (2025)

Reply 6398 (2025) has been released

Membe : Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Por fol o: Prime Minister

Due 05 Mar 2025

Question: Who first informed him of a complaint regarding Hon Andrew Bayly’s behaviour with a staff member,
and how was he first informed?

6398 (2025)
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Reply 6399 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: On what date and time was he first informed of a complaint regarding Hon Andrew Bayly’s behaviour
with a staff member?

6399 (2025)

Reply 6400 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Who first informed him of a complaint regarding Hon Andrew Bayly’s behaviour with a staff member,
and at what time did this take place?

6400 (2025)

Reply 6402 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Who first informed the Prime Minister’s Office of a complaint regarding Hon Andrew Bayly’s behaviour
with a staff member, and at what time did this take place?

6402 (2025)

Reply 6401 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Who first informed the Prime Minister’s Office of a complaint regarding Hon Andrew Bayly’s behaviour
with a staff member, and how was his Office first informed?

6401 (2025)

Reply 6403 (2025) has been released

Membe : Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Por fol o: Prime Minister

Due 05 Mar 2025

Question: Has he or his office received any complaints regarding Hon Andrew Bayly’s behaviour with members of
the public apart from the incident that took place in October 2024, if so, what were they?

6403 (2025)
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Reply 6404 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Has he or his office received any complaints regarding Hon Andrew Bayly’s behaviour toward public
service officials apart from the incident that took place on Tuesday 18 February, if so, what were they?

6404 (2025)

Reply 6405 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Has he or his office received any complaints regarding Hon Andrew Bayly’s behaviour with
departmental staff apart from the incident that took place on Tuesday 18 February, if so, what were they?

6405 (2025)

Reply 6406 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: On what date and time was a complaint regarding Hon Andrew Bayly’s behaviour with staff member
first made?

6406 (2025)

Reply 6407 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Has he or his office received any complaints regarding Hon Andrew Bayly’s behaviour with ministerial
services staff apart from the incident that took place on Tuesday 18 February, if so, what were they?

6407 (2025)

Reply 6408 (2025) has been released

Membe : Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Por fol o: Prime Minister

Due 05 Mar 2025

Question: Who had responsibility for the ACC portfolio between the resignation of Hon Andrew Bayly on the
night of Friday 21 February 2025 and the appointment of Hon Scott Simpson?

6408 (2025)
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Reply 6410 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Were any decisions made in the ACC portfolio on between Saturday 22 February 2025 and Monday 24
February 2025, if so, what were they?

6410 (2025)

Reply 6412 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Were any decisions made in the Commerce and Consumer Affairs portfolio on between Saturday 22
February 2025 and Monday 24 February 2025, if so, what were they?

6412 (2025)

Reply 6411 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: Who had responsibility for the Commerce and Consumer Affairs portfolio between the resignation of
Hon Andrew Bayly on the night of Friday 21 February 2025 and the appointment of Hon Scott Simpson?

6411 (2025)

Reply 6413 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: On what date and time was Cabinet Office informed that Scott Simpson would be taking up the roles of
Minister for ACC and Minister of Commerce and Consumer Affairs?

6413 (2025)

Reply 6414 (2025) has been released

Membe : Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Por fol o: Prime Minister

Due 05 Mar 2025

Question: On what date, and at what time did Scott Simpson gain his Ministerial warrant for ACC, as well as
Commerce and Consumer Affairs?

6414 (2025)
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Reply 6416 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: On what date, and at what time was Cabinet Office informed that Hon Andrew Bayly had lost his
Ministerial warrant?

6416 (2025)

Reply 6417 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: On what date and time was Scott Simpson first informed that he would be taking up the roles of
Minister for ACC and Minister of Commerce and Consumer Affairs?

6417 (2025)

Reply 6418 (2025) has been released

Member: Hipkins, Rt Hon Chris

Portfolio: Prime Minister

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: On what date, and at what time did Hon Andrew Bayly lose his Ministerial warrant?

6418 (2025)

Reply 6427 (2025) has been released

Member: Sosene, Lemauga Lydia

Portfolio: Ministerial Services (Rt Hon Luxon)

Due: 05 Mar 2025

Question: When will the transc ipt of the Post-Cabinet press conference on 16 December 2024 be uploaded to
the Beehive website?

6427 (2025)
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